1 month 1 to 3 months

3 to
12 months 1 to 5 years Over 5 years

Non-interest
bearing  Total

31 December 2023
Total financial assets 153,679,732 51,981,591 134,922,113 341,189,356 51,510,652 15,378,950 748,662,394
Total financial liabilities (138,741,004) (76,915,708) (266,504,930) (198,012,530) (5,029,747) (13,005,372) (698,209,291)

Total interest rate sensitivity gap 14,938,728 (24,934,117) (131,582,817) 143,176,826 46,480,905 2,373,578 50,453,103

As at the end of 2024, the Group’s accumulated gap for all maturities amounted to RMB53,894 million, representing
an increase of RMB3,441 million or 6.82% as compared to the end of the previous year.

Management Discussions and Analysis

Bank of Chongqing Co., Ltd.66

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
Assuming that overall market interest rates move in parallel, and not taking into account of the risk management activities
that may be carried out by the management to reduce interest rate risk, the Bank’s interest rate sensitivity analysis are
as follows.

Change of net interest income

(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated) 31 December 2024 31 December 2023

+100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves (469,582) (558,057)
– 100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves 469,582 558,057

Change of other comprehensive income

(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated) 31 December 2024 31 December 2023

+100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves (4,696,743) (2,635,325)
– 100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves 5,365,739 2,793,471

7.7.3.2 Exchange rate risk
Exchange rate risk faced by the Group mainly relates to the impact on the position level and cash flow of foreign
exchange exposure held by the Group due to changes in major foreign exchange rates. By setting limits on foreign
exchange exposure and stop loss to reduce and control exchange rate risk, the Group seeks to ensure that the adverse
impact of exchange rate fluctuations falls within an acceptable range.

The exposure to foreign exchange risk of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities at carrying amounts in RMB,
categorised by the original currency, is as follows.